five (5) councilmen, * * * before September 30, 1962, the city 504 

governing body shall determine the number of councilmen to 505 

represent the wards and the number of councilmen to represent the 506 

city-wide district.   507 

(e)  The council of any municipality having a population 508 

exceeding forty-five thousand (45,000) inhabitants according to 509 

the 1970 decennial census which is situated in a Class 1 county 510 

bordering on the State of Alabama and which is governed by a 511 

council-manager plan of government on January 1, 1977 may, in its 512 

discretion, adopt an ordinance to require the election of four (4) 513

[...]

the performance of their duties for the necessary time spent in 812 

the revision of the county voter roll as electronically maintained 813 

by the Statewide Elections Management System as required in 814 

subsection (1) of this section: 815 

(a)  In counties having less than fifteen thousand 816 

(15,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 817 

census, not more than fifty (50) days per year, with no more than 818 

fifteen (15) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 819 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 820 

(b)  In counties having fifteen thousand (15,000) 821 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 822 

less than thirty thousand (30,000) residents according to the 823 

latest federal decennial census, not more than seventy-five (75) 824 

days per year, with no more than twenty-five (25) additional days 825

[...]

additional days allowed for the conduct of each election in excess 840 

of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 841 

(e)  In counties having ninety thousand (90,000) 842 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 843 

less than one hundred seventy thousand (170,000) residents 844 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 845 

one hundred fifty (150) days per year, with no more than 846 

fifty-five (55) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 847 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 848 

(f)  In counties having one hundred seventy thousand 849 

(170,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 850 

census but less than two hundred thousand (200,000) residents 851 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 852 

one hundred seventy-five (175) days per year, with no more than 853 

sixty-five (65) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 854 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 855 

(g)  In counties having two hundred thousand (200,000) 856 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 857 

less than two hundred twenty-five thousand (225,000) residents 858 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 859 

one hundred ninety (190) days per year, with no more than 860 

seventy-five (75) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 861 

election in excess of one (l) occurring in any calendar year; 862 

(h)  In counties having two hundred twenty-five thousand 863 

(225,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 864 

census but less than two hundred fifty thousand (250,000) 865 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census, not 866 

more than two hundred fifteen (215) days per year, with no more 867 

than eighty-five (85) additional days allowed for the conduct of 868 

each election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 869 

(i)  In counties having two hundred fifty thousand 870 

(250,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 871 

census but less than two hundred seventy-five thousand (275,000) 872 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census, not 873 

more than two hundred thirty (230) days per year, with no more 874 

than ninety-five (95) additional days allowed for the conduct of 875 

each election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 876 

(j)  In counties having two hundred seventy-five 877 

thousand (275,000) residents according to the latest federal 878 

decennial census or more, not more than two hundred forty (240) 879 

days per year, with no more than one hundred five (105) additional 880 

days allowed for the conduct of each election in excess of one (l) 881 

occurring in any calendar year. 882 

(3)  In addition to the number of days authorized in 883 

subsection (2) of this section, the board of supervisors of a 884

[...]

to the same officials as provided by law with respect to paper 1754 

ballots that are to be counted manually. 1755 

(2)  For each * * * preferential election, the number of 1756 

official ballots that shall be printed by each executive committee 1757 

shall be not less than one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of 1758 

the highest number of votes cast in a comparable primary election 1759 

conducted by the same political party in the preceding ten (10) 1760 

years.  1761 

(3)  For each general election, the number of official 1762 

ballots that shall be printed shall be a number equal to not less 1763